In Association with

SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Nashik

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING







INDIA'S BIGGEST CIVIL CHAMPIONSHIP in association with ARK Technosolutions

ATTRACTIONS

*Learn principle of Bridge Design *Design and Fabricate your own bridge *Test your Bridge for maximum load

MAJOR ATTRACTIONS

Learn to create your bridge from scratch Represent yourself at IIT Bombay for India's Biggest Civil Bridge Design Contest

EVENT DETAILS

Sanghavi

Machik

ge of Engineering

Registration Fees : Rs.700/- per student

Stage 1 - Workshop cum Championship on Bridge building at SMES Campus

Stage 2 - Winners of Stage 1 will represent your College at IIT-Bombay



CERTIFICATION & PRIZE

Internationally Recognized **Certificate of Participation from** IIT Bombay & **ARK** Technosolutions

*Prize Worth Rs.1,00,000/-

TO REGISTER

Staff Co-ordiantors : Prof. Pravin B. Shinde - 07709512367 Prof. Sangita V. Pawar - 09561838080 Student Co-ordiantors : Miss. Privanka P. Aher - 09923211963 Mr. Nikhil Bagad - 09881917276

Dates: 22nd - 23rd January 2015

Shree Mahavir Education Society Venue : Sanghavi College of Engineering Dept of Civil Engineering

Mhasrul, Varvandi Road, Nashik-422202 Maharashtra, India. www.scenashik.org/E-mail :chairman@shreemahavir.org/Contact :+91 253 2307630

mtact us: 08424040223/022-65507630 Email Us : arknrcindia@gmail.com Visit us : www.arktechnosolutions.com

INDIA'S FIRST EVER

CIVIL CHAMPIONSHIP



In Association with

SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Nashik

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Event Details

IBCC 2015 is an India's Biggest Civil Championship and Workshop series Jointed by IIT-Bombay. This Year Prelim Rounds of IBCC 2015 will be held at **SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK**. This is a 3 Stage Event as detailed below:

Stage 1 (WORKSHOP ROUND to be held at SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING):

- 1. IBCC will be held at **SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**, NASHIK.
- All the participants who want to participate in IBCC 2015 are required to attend the workshops at SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK.
- 3. The workshop fee is included in the Registration Charges.
- 4. The Duration of the Civil Bridge Design will be of 2 Days (7-8 hr each day).

Stage 2 (EVENT ROUND to be held at SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING):

1. Just after the workshop a Mega Competition (Prelim Round) of IBCC 2015 will be held at SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING.

2. EVENT WINNERS

0-15 TEAMS-15-25 TEAMS-25 AND ABOVE TEAMS-

1 TEAM WILL BE THE WINNER 2 TEAMS WILL BE THE WINNER 3 TEAMS WILL BE THE WINNER

- 3. Winners will be awarded Certificate of Merit, and are required to participate in Final Rounds which will be held in the month of MAR APR 2015 at IIT Bombay in association with ZEPHYR, IIT Bombay.
- 4. Each student participating in the workshop will get a participation certificate.

In Association with

SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Nashik

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Stage 3 (FINAL ROUND to be held at IIT Bombay):

- 1. Winners of **SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING** are required to participate in the Final Round of IBCC 2015 in the month of March-April 2015 at IIT Bombay in association with ZEPHYR, IIT Bombay.
- Winner of this Final Round will win The IBCC 2015 Championship and will be awarded and honored by, IIT - Bombay with cash prize worth Rs. 1, 00,000/-
- 3. A Certificate of Excellence will also be awarded to the Winning Team.
- 4. Winners medals to top 3 teams.
- 5. Free National Level Summer Internship Training 2015 to the Winning Team.
- 6. Special gifts and goodies to the winner of IBCC 2015...

Eligibility Criteria

All engineering, Science, BSC, MSC, BCA, MCA, MBA, PhD students and hobbyist of civil stream can attend this event, as real estate has become the backbone of all the industry needs.

INTERE Registration charges

- Registration Charges are Rs.700/- per participant.
 The fee includes workshop training, certification, and Event registration and material to design and create one bridge (balsa wood and other accessories)

LAST DATE OF REGISTRATION UP TO 20TH JANUARY 2015

In Association with

SANGHAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Nashik

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Thank You!!!!!!

We ensure that you will find our initiative extremely beneficial for you. If you have any queries kindly get back to us. We are looking forward to a quick and positive response from you and a long term association with your esteemed organization.

STAFF CO-ORDINATORS

SANGITA PAWAR (Civil Dept.) CO-ORDINATOR 9561838080 sangita.pawar23@gmail.com PROF.PRAVIN SHINDE (Civil Dept.) CO-ORDINATOR 7709512367/7768847383 pravin.shinde@shreemahavir.org

STUDENTS CO-ORDINATORS

NIKHIL BAGAD-9881917276 CHRISTINE D'MELLO-8888630380 PRIYANKA AHER SUNITA CHABUKSWAR

CIVIL SIMPLIFIED